

05-16-2001



ASS. 101719313

**ER SHEET** 

## -PATENTS ONLY-

To: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:			
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies) a) Andersen Consulting LLP		
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  a) Name: Accenture LLP.  Address: 1661 Page Mill Road  Palo Alto, California 94304		
3.	Nature of conveyance  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  License Agreement		
	Execution Date: January 2, 2001		
4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 09/387,656		
The title of the (new) application is:  SYSTEM, METHOD AND ARTICLE OF MANUFACTURING FOR CONFIGURATION MANAGEMENT IN A DEVELOPMENT ARCHITECTURE FRAMEWORK			
5.	Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:		
	OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY, LLP  1620 L Street NW  Suite 600  Washington, DC 20036		
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 02-3964 (Order No)		
8.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Date:	May 1, 2001  Qaphre Burton  Registration No.45,323		

JECS/2007 GTOWN: 300002:1 09387656 01 00:58: 40.00 0

Attorney Docket No. 60021-323301

WPATENT<sup>4/09/2001</sup>

REEL: 011792 FRAME: 0828

FILE INUITION 000-005	File Number	000-005
-----------------------	-------------	---------



## To all to whom these Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, do hereby certify that



In Testimony Whereof, I, hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ A.D. \_\_\_\_\_\_.

Desse White

SECRETARY OF STATE

C-260.1

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.01 \*\*

PATENT REEL: 011792 FRAME: 0829